SITE LAYOUT NOTES:
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1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS AND LAYOUT OF ALL SITE ELEMENTS P!
AND PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS, UTILITIES, BUILDING
FOR THE SITE. ANY REVISIONS REQUIRED AFTER COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTR
OWNER. ADJUSTMENTS TO THE LAYOUT SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

SR e

EY LS TING BLTLI NG

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON SITE SPECIFIC NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A PUBLIC WORKS PERMIT FOR OBSTRUCTIONS AND
CONCRETE WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY. PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRICR TO REMOVALS
OR INSTALLATION. CONTACT SEAN JENKINS (852-563-4545,
SJENKINS@BLOOMINGTONMN.GOV) FOR PERMIT INFORMATION.
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Civil Engineering = Surveying * Landscape Architecture

4931 W. 35th Street, Suite 200
o St. Louis Park, MN 55415
o
' civilsitegroup.cam 612-615-0080
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- PHASE 2
5601 & 5501 AMERICAN BOULEVARD WEST, BLOOMINGTON, MN, 55437
UNITED PROPERTIES, LLC

3600 AMERICAN BOULEVARD WEST, SUITE 750, BLOOMINGTON, MN 55431
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PROJECT

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM A DULY
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA.

Yo bl

David J. Knaeble
DATE 06/25/20 LICENSE NO. 48775

ISSUE/SUBMITTAL SUMMARY

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRU 2. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND POST CONSTRUGTION PARKING SHALL AND STORAGE OF AT DR o
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS MUST BE ON-SITE. USE OF PUBLIC STREETS FOR PRIVATE 109819 Y SR
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY RECOMMENDATIONS NOTED IN THE GEO TECH CONSTRUCTION PARKING, LOADING/UNLOADING AND STORAGE WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. 02197720 | CITY RESUBHITTAL
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY COORDINATES AND LOCATION DIMENSIONS 02/24/20 | WATERSHED SUBMITTAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FOOTING MATERIALS. 03/20/20 | PERMIT SET
. 06/25/20 | WATERSHED SUBMITTAL
5. LOCATIONS OF STRUCTURES, ROADWAY PAVEMENTS. CURBS AND GUTTERS, BOLLARDS.
INSTALLATION. FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
STALLATION. FO © GINEERILANDSCAPE ARCHITEC SITE PLAN LEGEND:
6. CURB DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF CURB. BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE FOUNDATION. LOCATION OF BUILDING IS TO BUILDING FOUNDATION AND
SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OR SAMPLES AS SPECIFIED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION LIGHT DUTY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. SEE
FOR ALL PREFABRICATED SITE IMPROVEMENT MATERIALS SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING, FURNISHINGS, PAVEMENTS, WALLS, RAILINGS, BENCHES, FLAGPOLES, GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR AGGREGATE BASE &
LANDING PADS FOR CURB RAMPS, AND LIGHT AND POLES. THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT INSTALLED MATERIALS NOT PREVIOUSLY APPROVED. WEAR COURSE DEPTH, SEE DEATIL.
8. PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH TRUNCATED DOME LANDING AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AD.A REQUIREMENTS-SEE DETAIL. HEAVY DUTY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. SEE
] ] , GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR AGGREGATE BASE &
9. CROSSWALK STRIPING SHALL BE 24" WIDE WHITE PAINTED LINE, SPACED 48" ON CENTER PERPENDICULAR TO THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC. WIDTH OF CROSSWALK SHALL BE 5' WIDE. SITE AREA TABLE: WEAR GOURSE DEFTH, SEE DETALL
ALL OTHER PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE WHITE IN COLOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED BY ADA OR LOCAL GOVERNING BODIES.
10. SEE SITE PLAN FOR CURB AND GUTTER TYPE. TAPER BETWEEN CURB TYPES-SEE DETAIL. ESENEEETTEE g:‘NflEé"'AELNRTE';%giEF%E'EA%((BP&“SGOA%VBA;Q DRAWN BY-BN REVIEWED BY: DK
SITE AREA CALCULATIONS :
11, ALL CURB RADII ARE MINIMUM 3' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. _ . & CONCRETE DEPTHS, SEE DETAIL, PROJECT NUMBER. 17157.01
EXISTING CONDITION PROPOSED CONDITION REVISION SUMMARY
12, CONTRAGTOR SHALL REFER TO FINAL PLAT FOR LOT BOUNDARIES, NUMBERS, AREAS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO SITE IMPROVEMENTS. S ILDING COVERAGE S 0% SoerrEr 2295
' , PROPOSED SOIL AMENDMENTS DATE | DESCRIPTION
13, FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS. ALL PAVEMENTS 17,663 5F  11.1% 56,808 SF 35.5% 5120 | ASl 701
14, PARKING IS TO BE SET PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO EXISTING BUILDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL MON-PAVEMEMTS 142,165 5F  88.9% 63,203 5F  39.5% ———— = = =  PROPERTY LINE
: BN BEN BB EEm BE  CONSTRUCTION LIMITS
15, ALL PARKING LOT PAINT STRIPPING TO BE WHITE, 4" WIDE TYP. COTAL SITE AREA (59828 55 100.0% 59,928 SF 106.0%
16, BITUMINOUS PAVING TO BE "LIGHT DUTY" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR PAVEMENT SECTIONS. s CURB AND GUTTER-SEE NOTES (T.0.) TIP OUT
Y P—— . GUTTER WHERE APPLICABLE-SEE PLAN
17, ALL TREES THAT ARE TO REMAIN ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE WITH A CONSTRUCTION FENCE AT THE DRIP LINE. SEE LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTS. IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
EXISTING CONDITION 17,663 5F  1L1% \ SITE PLAN - OVERALL
DBOPOSED CONDITION 96625 S BD.5% '- i TRAFFIC DIRECTIONAL ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DIFFERENCE (EX. VS PROP.) 78,962 F  49.4%
"""""""""""""" SIGN AND POST ASSEMBLY. SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED.

/ HC = ACCESSIBLE SIGN
1" = 400" NP = NO PARKING FIRE LANE O
. ST = STOP ( : 2
Call before you dig. 20:0" 0 400" CP = COMPACT CAR PARKING ONLY "

B31/2020 10:19 AM @ COPYRIGHT 2018 CIVIL SITE GROUP INC.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES W““""” “‘“
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS ARE “““““\HMM ““‘W
TAKEN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF MASONRY AT
CMU/CIP WALLS OR CENTER OF STUD AT 1301 American Blvd E.
P L2 0 2 00 0 ‘I 84 FRAMED WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Suite 100
2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE Bloomington, MN 55425
TAKEN TO THE CENTER OF STUD, UNLESS tel: (612) 879-4000
NOTED OTHERWISE fax: (612) 879-4666
3. TOP3S OF ALL WALLS AT TRASH, ELEVATORS, www.koaswilson.com
LOBBYS & STAIRS AT GARAGE LEVEL SHALL BE civil/Land _
FIRE SEALED. C!V!I S'atn éCEPe-
ivil Site Group
4. CORRIDOR WALLS ARE WALL TYPE C2B, 4931 W. 35th St. Suite 200
2X6'S, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. St. Louis Park. MN 55416
KITCHEN MAKE UP . ’
AR UNIT - PROVIDE | 71N 5. UNIT PARTY WALLS TO BE WALL TYPE P1, P: (612) 615-0060
n CONC. STOOP METAL MESH /3\ 5 A W UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
-SEE STRUCT FENCING l a
W SEE STRUC W W 6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR SWING
CONC. STOOP [ CONC. STOOP SHALL BE TEMPERED. Structural:
S O3 - SEE STRUCT - SEE STRUCT -
! 2480 7. PROVIDE CABINET PULLS @ ALL KITCHENS g:(zBDMEErI]gIEeBrS Orive. Suit
1 AND BATHS. arle Brown Drive, Suite
' 1
20'8" \ 5 D 104" / 253" 474 430" A\ 700
'_5|_6Il I/ gl_alll \/ 5|_5l| ,l‘ 4!_2" 5!_3“ 8I_5|I ‘ 4I_2|I 4|_1 Ull 4!_1 DII 1 0|_7l| QI_SII . 28!_0" 4I_§U7$777 4|_gll --BY?HK 4I_D|I ?'-8" 5I_DII SI_U“ ‘ 5I_4II 5I_4|I ‘ SI_U“ 5|_Dll ‘ 4I_5|I 3I_3|I 4I_1 D" 4|_1 Ull 4!_8“ B 5I_1 1|I 4!_1 n ‘ 3I_4|I 2I_U|| 5'_5“ | gl_g" ‘ 5'-9 1 ,l n SI_D 3,’ n ‘ 14!_0“ | TI—D“ g-EE: |D—J1LEﬁ|_EIARN2P<4.“C‘J?I,|RTEHSSIAPTR}E\§-|—|EE'{JOLiTlON M I n n eapol IS , M N 554 30
i i _ | i . 1. ) i ] i ] ) e | ‘ ‘ GROUT SOLID PLANK CORES AS REQD PER P: (763) 843-0420
"""""""" , : 17 sl o] = STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS.
- 3 SN , \ ] i e
%, i \ i & N/ fo ” . 9. GROUT PRECAST PLANK CORES AT MEP:
5, : o = / o . 5 EXTERIOR SILL PLATES. - -
@ 7 1o ‘./_ 1 E ” 75'1%1;5@&.__ o7 3 K Design Build
= —— Il 1650 £ u itchen Tra % T | MC-A2 I | 10. AT ALL BEARING STUDS WITH PIPE
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< 2 | % | T T ghe N (y(esb | U v " SPAGE AROVE | [T 109 1 ] TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF
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o 5 = 165 | -= 1T ' ' = 4 ACCESSORIES, FIXTURES, AND APPLIANCES. P: (612) 243-5000
= . . :l NE |@@— 5 — SEE ELEVATIONS/DETAILS FOR STANDARD
a AG03 . = - 1851 o = MC Lobby 2 (602 MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
5 L 4 , il : _ FADE i
£ S |% % FE MC Corridor CORNER ' ' 3. 13. FURNITURE N.I.C.
< z 8|y . o ' GUARDS = |& -
5 ' Dining Hall L e B 14. HANDRAILS TO BE PROVIDED ONE SIDE OF 9
=) 164 | ¢ i =1l —| [T 7 | . - ALL CORRIDORS AND HALLWAYS, & ON BOTH S
£ ] ) (H . Sit 1 _ SIDES OF CORRIDORS AND HALLWAYS IN (@)
£ D D SN A | = & MEMORY CARE. HANDRAILS TO RETURN AT 45 (-
5 i lm 10\ e L= ] > | 2 DEGREE ANGLE TYP. -—=
= 2| s == . » 11 = &
a : 5 L by L0 T \T MC-S2b 15. FOR CORRIDOR ARCH SEE DETAILS ABSO.
% |]_|-‘ ] ‘ = , | ] ] | O
. [l= l | - = . ™ ! O
o & CORNER [ [ l X Jﬁ@iﬂ I0 k y 16. PROVIDE 4' HIGH FRP AT ALL WALLS
7] 2 CUARDS TT - HE I = o ADJACENT TO MOP 3INKS AND CLINICAL SINKS. M
ot . - LT T (e 'ﬂ
= - Diner Ante Room 1) == = i T = 17. SEE A80D AND GRADING PLAN FOR —
= | | 163 | | 162 | +_{A860 “102 104 108 PROVIDE TRENCH LOCATION OF INSULATION @ FOUNDATION ®
3 ® % 2 /11 I I ;e ”“';‘!‘;‘552 MC-51 MC-S1 - = E@RSLTTSH?WER WALLS ®
g =2 A860 Trash Roo e ) c
= S . . i < [ 167 & MC-S3 18. EMERGENGCY RESPONDER RADIO c
D < — (" |;| —n Ul } S | PROVIDE REAR COVERAGE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF = 0z
44 _ = < SRR = e 161§ = 180a — - DISCHARGE APPENDIX L IN THE 2015 MSFC SHALL BE O =
O © % \ U i AN . % TOILET PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE PROPERTY AND o =
e q . o = | WITHIN THE STRUCTURES. > M
N ——— —F | i ] —— ' ‘ ﬂa ."mq ' a6 1 T —v‘_ 18 %%
i - - - - - - - - 8 W - oy A : ' - 19, ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR LD
5“6" gl_an 5"6" 4|_2u 8"3“ 3"6“ 5:_9" () 6"8“ 6"8“ 4:_4n BI_BN | g 7|_E t @ 161 a::..//" Prep:;l:chen \112 \ #, __9|_1 UnA‘_ 3"5" 4|_1 Uu 8"2" 5|_Du 4|_4n 9'-8" 4"0“ 2"0“ 5"5" 8"10“{' DES'GNER UNO O 8 Z
o o " I o A N 71 = \ \ 7o | (1 p c=
208 218 / L8 13-4 206 . Private Dining , o j ‘ L. NE 514 134 L ; S ¢
76'_2" ‘ 161| " MC Dlnlng _ 54'-8" :, /—\ 1 E"‘ q:_) g
CONC. STOOP : 7 = 5" B ASDT | O E g
- SEE STRUCT GAS GRILL - PROVIDE | | ' \I ey o . - i
e ) EENEEEE N | l IS wesi | TR Pk
— : E_‘Ij lr sl - bt o
EMERGENCY SHUT OFF § B e RS o 3 = —g — 1 L e = S
Yy b e e, ] | N
) ~ oLl . N I [ 4 ik 1]
7 BOLLARDS ' I & | = “
@ @ @ %
o N o 2 I 4 - ! s
J o
B , LB A407 = _ — ~— CONC. STOOP - @
—_AS00_; - SEE STRUCT — 1% o~
v FIRE BOWL - PROVIDE torage il o . 117 i ) Q
3 —— GAS, ELEC START & A ] MG Sun Room MC.S3 =
— 5 " EMERGENCY SHUT OFF , S ] : N | & LD
o™ =
L o | % B 5TE =% =
| s Tk 2 ; 2| é
by 4 4 ’ - E] o %
o AGO1 ' ABO1 o < =
LR LB \ ?:-)
1 e 5 —x £
, A405 o /24 =
1 = D
) =t
CONG. STOOP 3 (i A405 5 - T £
- SEE STRUCT ——— o ' | (= o o 2
= 1
\ L MC Activity A CONC. STOOP —— C - 8— =
. - SEE STRUCT : - | —e © =
B . —— CONC. STOOP 3 26 48126 I o =
' - 5EE STRUCT LB@ @ | B 121 i; 1 — - %
: Mess | M
76.2° Z 854 = - |C i Tz s 2 2
oy ™~ & L =
208" 218" 134" 206" | & . 5{L4" | 140" = s C p
—t 5!_6“79!_8" 5!_6" 4l_8¥l 11l_0li 6'_0“ 6'_8" 6'_8" 6'_4“ 8'_8“ 3"8“ 4"8“ 8"2" 5|_D|I 5|_4|| 8"8“ 4"0“ 2|_0::V 6"6" 7"6" /5\ O D (D
2 2 | y # I | | | | | | T
- o | o — e ot - —- O # - W Project Number 17058
2 ' | /B\ s — PROVIDE REAR )
& ™ I /1 S I ~ 1t DISCHARGE Date 8.7.19 - Permit Set
@ _ s —— : 128 f . TOILET
4 En T i ' ' — : £ MCS3 - 2 | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
; } ' I ' | = SPECIFICATION OR REPORT WAS
| I 123 ; PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT
® 5 I 5 I s 132 130 MC-S2b , SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM A
R |= — ' Aoe” MC-S1 MC-S1 = “_ ] | REGISTERED ARCHITECT UNDER
| N TN \ o | | B =t PROVIDE TRENCH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
4 Fitness ] == jEE N . —F MINNESOTA.
. i : Pub Lounge vy ﬂ \|--l-—‘ i | [ e DRLPJ\[I\JI']JTS:-IZ{?SWER
@ S25 T Lobby | ¥ 1—@@7 /é f = @ -
. | % | ; i " -
| / '—Ju—“ 15-26 L1 : ' l:[ I:[ i 7 _‘LI o ‘ —i N " ﬁ&\“"‘wm
. e S 7 i
J Visiting ? J | , " I =S Lot e - 125 i . e
B ician | | —— usm 153 ‘ ' =
2-\ Physician | |1 isex|BAS = A ' Storage - — \"‘“‘"‘I‘ Il [ a MC-S2b ” = LINK WILSON REG. NO: 21629
\I "H’ _%ml . . qla =N
LY - et A — - -
S e ek o~ W___ __ I & o~ M = oS o oo
S _ = - ==~ SNaNN
—re FE a - : - CORNER o |4 SAHPEBEZ AN
S| % S i B O oo —~oieoo o=
& @ W 5 / GUARDS . 1, g o — - 000 o0Oo
= f o \ i AB22 - ' - - - - - I L
<, 192 a7} DRI ) — Y 140b 193a == — Ii
CONC. STOOP +——1 J ||: B | ] . i Mpﬁ 1 MC Lobby Al ]
- SEE STRUCT — ,stair G ||| . Family /o o Entry Lobby Pglfckl‘_ 15\ Office Workroc‘ Office ~stairb. || | \__‘_.....l. u‘ L ' mmlil ;
T O [ A I /192 ezl o o mrinlk Receptib 141y [1406 (40P | [140E ] AEETER __3> = ) sl
R ‘ e ‘ o _Desk| ( 7/ \\ o - THLI j\\ rq \ i_j ey I =)
3 N 143 1] 2 Wadio =W ——xol I/ L = == ——jeana “>\/%' =1 ]
& : Bx . L o Staff Corridor lieie= H mjg ﬂi ) ] ¥ L : i _
2 N | ; o , , ‘ Al - ~ 6t o8238888
I — 40C ¢ 1408 £ w 1 — -y ' 7 ERFS SRS R R R
\ e 131 | S Do oo
ABOD j (] - mCWWWWWWWW
o | R | : i . MC-51 | -
5 N di- Conference : Offic Office Office Office ‘ 129 | £
® \. o ) | ; > 14p0] | [ 140C | [ 1408 | [ 140A | =T MC-A2 Unit MC-A1 :
\ Y . ‘.‘// 120 12" Vﬁ MG Marketing ' | #
X = = \n - = oy 144 142 ] . — — — — | \I tl’ s — -
E S = = = = \.192b Lq‘ﬁkcfp ............ | 8 e ‘ T b = 1936 ) = = o =
E _ = (e \ = I o Y ';H Eé \\ s a Zé, — C - / = N —F
T ] . i a \, " 7 a - - SN o, | 3 -
N \. . . " . . . . . ] — | . - - . = - T — - — o —— A
- /2
" g L5 L5 U LWL VT, U PR 8" g " " " WO 4" W AA=20 8O 4" 108" 0" " | 440" | 40" | 5 T4 |34 2] 5 " G | 6" 140" 7-0 34" )
S 56 | 9.8 55 9-5 5-3 0 o) 58 68 s | 58 | 50 5 U/Y , 80 =Rl 8-0 _|T=||U/||/' 8-0 5 0-8 5.0 58 | 58 9 0| 5 53 3 /|V0 5.6 | 9-§ ‘59/ 5-0 | 0 | 03 o 3
N 20-8" 298" / 13-4" 210" I =i I 210" 134" \ 29-8" 480" MRS I SRR =
N o
g | 2480 | o
— CONC. STOQP ' CONC. STOOP ) 3 CONC. STOOP
I - SEE STRUCT SEE STRUCT - SEE STRUCT
§ ("5 (5 (") \A405) Floor Plan -
= ABOD ABOD ABDO |_ | _|
: E eve
g L) A
i
= \ As indicated
2 'y % | 7 i
hV4
S . A310
k= ABD5
3 N
[N
8 , Level 1
= 3/32" = 1'-0"




